BIDDER SUMMARY SHEET

Bid #16-021 – ORLAN BROOK DRIVE CULVERT REPLACEMENT Project Name

Business Name: Hasse Construction Company, Inc.								
Street Address: _ 10 Lincoln Ave. (PO Box 300)								
City, State, Zip: Calumet City, IL 60409								
Contact Name: Brian Staresina								
Title: Project Manager								
Phone: _(708) 862-2450								
E-Mail address: <u>bstaresina@hasseconstruction.com</u>								
PRICE PROPOSAL								
GRAND TOTAL BID PRICE \$ 260,000.00								
AUTHORIZATION & SIGNATURE								
AUTHORIZATION & SIGNATURE								
AUTHORIZATION & SIGNATURE Name of Authorized Signee:								
Name of Authorized Signee: John B. Hasse								

UNIT PRICE SHEET

Bid #16-021 Orlan Brook Drive Culvert Replacement

The undersigned, having become familiar with the Documents, Construction Plans, and Specifications as designated in Bid #16-021 hereby proposes to provide and furnish all of the labor, materials, necessary tools, expendable equipment and all utility and transportation services necessary to perform and complete in a workmanlike manner all of the work required for and the work described in the following schedule in connection with the construction of the Orlan Brook Drive Culvert Replacement.

No	Item	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount
1	EARTH EXCAVATION	16	CU YD _	\$57.50	\$920.00
2	REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF UNSUITABLE MATERIAL	243	CU YD _	\$36.00	\$8,748.00
3	TRENCH BACKFILL	135	CU YD	\$56.50	\$7,627.50
4	POROUS GRANULAR BACKFILL	243	CU YD	\$33.75	\$8,201.25
5	TOPSOIL FURNISH AND PLACE, 4"	148	SQ YD	\$6.75	\$999.00
6	NITROGEN FERTILIZER NUTRIENT	2	POUND	\$28.25	\$56.50
7	POTASSIUM FERTILIZER NUTRIENT	2	POUND	\$28.25	\$56.50
8	SEEDING, CLASS 4A	0.25	ACRE	\$8,190.00	\$2,047.50
9	EROSION CONTROL BLANKET	148	SQ YD	\$5,65	\$836.20
10	SODDING, SALT TOLERANT	130	SQ YD	\$7.90	\$1,027.00
11	SUPPLEMENTAL WATERING	1	UNIT	\$675.00	\$675.00
12	TEMPORARY EROSION CONTROL SEEDING	4	POUND	\$115.00	\$460.00
13	PERIMETER EROSION BARRIER	150	FOOT	\$3,50	\$525.00
14	INLET FILTERS	3	EACH	\$180.00	\$540.00
15	TEMPORARY EROSION CONTROL BLANKET	148	SQ YD	\$5.65	\$836.20
16	STONE RIPRAP, CLASS A3	36	SQ YD	\$105.00	\$3,780.00
17	WASHOUT BASIN	1	EACH	\$695.00	\$695.00
18	AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, TYPE B 4"	71	SQ YD	\$9.50	\$674.50
19	AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, TYPE B 9"	144	SQ YD	\$18.50	\$2,664.00
20	HOT-MIX ASPHALT BINDER COURSE, IL-19.0, N50	26	TON	\$169.00	\$4,394.00
21	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE, MIX "D", N50	13	TON	\$225.50	\$2,931,50
22	BITUMINOUS MATERIALS (TACK COAT)	98	POUND	\$5.50	\$539.00
23	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK 5 INCH	457	SQ FT	\$9.25	\$4,227.25
24	PAVEMENT REMOVAL	144	SQ YD -	\$8.25	\$1,188.00
25	COMBINATION CURB AND GUTTER REMOVAL	110	FOOT	\$6.25	\$687.50
26	SIDEWALK REMOVAL	602	SQ FT	\$1.75	\$1,053.50
27	PIPÉ HANDRAIL	112	FOOT	\$182,50	\$20,440.00
28	CONCRETE END SECTION, STANDARD 542011, 72", 1:3	4	EACH	\$12,000.00	\$48,000.00
29	PIPE CULVERTS, CLASS A, TYPE 1 EQUIVALENT ROUND-SIZE 72"	118	FOOT	\$521.50	\$61,537.00
30	STORM SEWERS, CLASS A, TYPE 2 18"	20	FOOT	\$116,00	\$2,320.00
31	STORM SEWER REMOVAL 18"	29	FOOT	\$4.25	\$123.25
32	MANHOLES, TYPE A, 4'-DIAMETER, TYPE 1 FRAME, CLOSED LID	1	EACH	\$3,425.00	\$3,425.00
33	INLETS, TYPE A, TYPE 1 FRAME, OPEN LID	1	EACH	\$1,565.00	\$1,565.00
34	REMOVING INLETS	1	EACH	\$350.00	\$350.00
35	COMBINATION CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER	120	FOOT	\$30.00	\$3,600.00
36	MOBILIZATION	1	LSUM	\$20,441.15	\$20,441.15
37	TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION (SPECIAL)	1	LSUM	\$5,641.00	\$5,641.00
38	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 4"	100	FOOT	\$5,65	\$565.00
39	DUCTILE IRON WATER MAIN 12"	60	FOOT	\$242,50	\$14,550.00
40	CONNECTION TO EXISTING WATER MAIN, 10"	2	EACH	\$1,478.00	\$2,956.00
41	CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT	1	LSUM	\$4,981.00	\$4,981.00
42	TEMPORARY INFORMATION SIGNING	52	SQ FT	\$11.25	\$585.00
43	STEEL CASINGS, 24"	40	FOOT	\$115.65	\$4,626.00
44	GATE VALVE 12" WITH VAULT, 60"	1	EACH	\$4,820.00	\$4,820.00
	TRIAXIAL GEOGRID REINFORCEMENT, TYPE II	566	SQ YD	\$5.45	\$3,084.70

Grand Total for Improvements =

(Enter this amount as Total Proposal Price on Proposal Summary Sheet)

The foregoing total shall be the basis for establishing the amount of the labor and payment and performance bonds and is not to be construed as a lump sum Contract Price. The actual number of units used will determine the final cost of the project.

Bidder	\ , ,	2 1	1	
Firm Name:	JOHN	10 1	HASSE	
Signed:		3		
Title:	F	·. M	1	
Dated:	6/17	116		

ITB 16-021